

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14181/2013

TRILOK CHAUHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT JAGGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21991 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.  
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal,Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Vinayak,Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 14181/2013

None for the petitioner. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 11 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the Office Report is that Respondent Nos. 1, 7, 9, 10 and 11 are the unserved respondents. The office file reveals that these unserved respondents are Respondent No.1, 6, 12, 13 and petitioner No.2 in SLP(C) No. 21991/2013 where they are served. Hence the service of notice is presumed to be complete on the above respondents and they and the respondent No. 2 may file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

..2/-

Item No. 49

- 2 -

The other served respondents may also file the Counter affidavit within the period provided above, in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C)No. 21991/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,12 and 13 are present. The said respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. The service is complete as against the respondents 7 and 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the service of notice is incomplete on the respondent No.11. The Office file indicates that the unserved respondent No. 11 is petitioner No.2 in SLP(C) No. 14181/2013, hence service is presumed to be complete on the said respondent and he may file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

The other served respondents may also file the Counter affidavit within the same period, in case they choose to do so.

List again on 30.7.2014.

mg

(M.K. HANJURA)  
Registrar