

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14181/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2012
in RFA No. 95/2009 passed by the High Court Of H.P at Shimla)

TRILOK CHAUHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT JAGGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 21991/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 14181

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

SLP 21991

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

To be listed for final hearing within one year.

Interim orders dated 22.4.2013 and 9.7.2013 to
continue in the meanwhile.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER

