

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 8962/2014

TRILOK CHAUHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT JAGGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8963/2014 (XIV-A)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.Mr. Anil Nag, AOR
Ms. Sanya Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mrs. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Call for the records from the Trial Court through Special Messenger. On receipt of the same, e-copy of the records be furnished to the concerned learned counsel appearing for the parties.
2. List the matters on 03.09.2025.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)